
Metal Building Contractors & Erectors Association - Carolinas Chapter 

Board of Directors and Advisors 2024-2025 
 

 
 

 

 

President 
Adam Stanley  
Garanco, Inc 
PO Box 100 
Pilot Mountain, NC 27041 
Office:  336-368-2788 
Cell:  336-362-0683 
Fax:  336-368-1001 
adam@garanco.com  
 

Director  
Clint Gregory  
Gregory Development, LLC  
9541 Industry Drive  
Raleigh, NC 27603  
Office: 919-779-3522  
Cell: 919-291-7143 
clint@gregory-development.com 
 

Advisor  
Clifton Reasor  
Roof Curb Systems  
363 North Industrial Blvd.  
Trenton, GA 30752  
Cell: 423-443-0159  
creasor@roofcurb.com 
 

Vice President   
Kyle Smigel  
Therm-All Insulation  
12810 Virkler Dr., Suite 101  
Charlotte, NC 28273  
Office:  704-272-4223  
Cell:  919-901-3249  
Fax:  704-272-4224 
ksmigel@therm-all.com 
 

Director  
Martin Harper  
Chief Buildings  
3848 Lakeshore Road S 
Denver, NC 28037  
Cell:  704-591-3015  
martin.harper@chiefind.com 
 

Advisor  
Wade Wilson  
JW Wilson Co.  
4558 Stonesthrow Dr.  
Denver, NC 28037  
Office: 704-489-8044  
Cell:  828-312-4798  
jwwilsonco.wade@gmail.com 
 

Secretary  
Chris Greene  
Hoke Enterprises, Inc.  
PO Box 290  
Earl, NC 28038  
Office: 704-482-0003  
Cell: 704-692-1018  
chris@hokeenterprises.com 
 

Director  
Reginald Moore  
Brenton Grey Company, Inc.  
928 S Main Street  
Burlington, NC 27215  
Office: 336-584-3641  
Cell: 336-263-4911  
rmoore@brentongrey.com 
 

Advisor  
Jay Murphy  
Ascent Buildings  
154 Old Laurel Lane  
Chapin, SC 29036  
Cell: 803-238-6565  
jay.murphy@ascentbuildings.com  
djaymurphy@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Treasurer  
Finton Riggins   
Brenton Grey Company, Inc 
680 North Seascape BLVD SW 
Supply, NC 28462 
Cell: 704-975-0265   
FRiggins@brentongrey.com  
 

Director   
Randel Stanley 
Garanco, Inc 
PO Box 100 
615 West Main St 
Pilot Mountain, NC 27041 
Office:  336-368-2788 
Cell:  336-345-7554 
Fax:  336-368-1001 
randel@garanco.com  

Advisor  
Thad Strickland  
TN Construction Company, Inc.  
PO Box 466  
Fairforest, SC 29336  
Office: 864-574-2113  
Cell: 864-809-8061  
tos@tnconst.com 
 

Immediate Past President  
Don Moore 
Lemartec Corporation 
3390 Mary Street, Suite 166 
Coconut Grove, Florida 33133 
Office:  305-273-8676 
Cell:  704-998-8615 
donmoore@lemartec.com 
dgmoore63@gmail.com 
 

Director  
Toby Anderson  
DWS Steel Structures, Inc.  
8208 B&G Court  
Stokesdale, NC 27357  
Office:  336-996-0500  
Cell:  336-202-2782  
toby@dws-structures.com 
 

 
 

Charp. 
 

Director  
Tony Downs  
Downs Construction Company  
228 Cedar Lodge Rd.  
Thomasville, NC 27360  
Cell:  336-442-0336  
tdowns@downsconstruction.net 
 

 

Admin Assistant/Chapter Address 
Joyce Harper  
3848 Lake Shore Road S 
Denver, NC28037  
Cell:  704-564-0067 
carolinas@mbcea.org 
harpersontav@aol.com  

Director  
Yogi Barwick  
Kirby Building Systems 
159 Coats Ridge Drive  
Benson, NC 27504  
Cell:  919-665-7935 
Yogi.barwick@kirbybuildingsystems.com  
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